
EVENT 101 Open/Female 400m Freestyle
Open 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
1 Michael Chinnery 24 Derby Excel  6:12.39 190   

50m 41.22 100m 1:26.23 150m 2:13.33 200m 3:01.29 250m 3:49.61 300m 4:37.28 350m 5:25.55 400m 6:12.39
45.01 47.10 47.96 48.32 47.67 48.27 46.84

Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap

1 Steven Paine 49 BelperMarlin  4:53.25 508   
50m 33.09 100m 1:08.94 150m 1:46.50 200m 2:24.19 250m 3:02.71 300m 3:40.11 350m 4:17.82 400m 4:53.25

35.85 37.56 37.69 38.52 37.40 37.71 35.43
2 Tommaso Tufarelli 40 Otter  4:57.55 441  4.30

50m 33.09 100m 1:08.99 150m 1:46.56 200m 2:24.70 250m 3:03.08 300m 3:41.51 350m 4:20.67 400m 4:57.55
35.90 37.57 38.14 38.38 38.43 39.16 36.88

3 Ian Wilkes 57 Loughborough  5:03.70 504  10.45
50m 33.38 100m 1:11.11 150m 1:49.75 200m 2:28.30 250m 3:07.66 300m 3:47.22 350m 4:26.65 400m 5:03.70

37.73 38.64 38.55 39.36 39.56 39.43 37.05
4 Chris Barlow 49 Etwall  5:08.04 436  14.79

50m 34.75 100m 1:13.88 150m 1:53.31 200m 2:32.65 250m 3:11.86 300m 3:51.13 350m 4:30.23 400m 5:08.04
39.13 39.43 39.34 39.21 39.27 39.10 37.81

5 Ian Hicks 47 B C & P Mast  5:09.26 422  16.01
50m 32.56 100m 1:09.78 150m 1:49.15 200m 2:28.98 250m 3:09.35 300m 3:49.76 350m 4:30.30 400m 5:09.26

37.22 39.37 39.83 40.37 40.41 40.54 38.96
6 David Westcough 30 East Leeds  5:10.52 342  17.27

50m 34.55 100m 1:12.07 150m 1:52.47 200m 2:32.99 250m 3:13.78 300m 3:53.38 350m 4:32.81 400m 5:10.52
37.52 40.40 40.52 40.79 39.60 39.43 37.71

7 Justin Palfrey 53 Loughborough  5:12.29 437  19.04
50m 34.79 100m 1:13.33 150m 1:53.51 200m 2:33.54 250m 3:13.23 300m 3:52.90 350m 4:33.02 400m 5:12.29

38.54 40.18 40.03 39.69 39.67 40.12 39.27
8 Rob Arnold 64 Trafford Met  5:17.88 507  24.63

50m 36.38 100m 1:16.34 150m 1:57.24 200m 2:37.94 250m 3:18.47 300m 3:58.27 350m 4:39.01 400m 5:17.88
39.96 40.90 40.70 40.53 39.80 40.74 38.87

9 Glen Gilbert 47 Nene Valley  5:18.74 384  25.49
50m 33.37 100m 1:11.09 150m 1:50.49 200m 2:31.79 250m 3:12.92 300m 3:55.35 350m 4:37.05 400m 5:18.74

37.72 39.40 41.30 41.13 42.43 41.70 41.69
10 Gregan Clarkson 42 KingstonHull  5:20.88 357  27.63

50m 35.36 100m 1:16.37 150m 1:57.07 200m 2:38.45 250m 3:19.32 300m 4:00.57 350m 4:40.92 400m 5:20.88
41.01 40.70 41.38 40.87 41.25 40.35 39.96

11 Shaun Wilding 35 B C & P Mast  5:21.07 327  27.82
50m 35.18 100m 1:13.17 150m 1:54.31 200m 2:35.06 250m 3:17.77 300m 3:59.30 350m 4:41.67 400m 5:21.07

37.99 41.14 40.75 42.71 41.53 42.37 39.40
12 Gregg Oldham 49 NottmLeander  5:31.44 348  38.19

50m 35.35 100m 1:17.24 150m 1:59.58 200m 2:42.59 250m 3:24.43 300m 4:07.50 350m 4:50.82 400m 5:31.44
41.89 42.34 43.01 41.84 43.07 43.32 40.62

13 Paul Graham 39 Etwall  5:39.76 289  46.51
50m 36.88 100m 1:18.34 150m 2:03.36 200m 2:48.06 250m 3:34.00 300m 4:17.63 350m 5:02.69 400m 5:39.76

41.46 45.02 44.70 45.94 43.63 45.06 37.07
14 Colin Robbins 60 NottmLeander  5:40.05 375  46.80

50m 37.64 100m 1:18.96 150m 2:03.73 200m 2:48.56 250m 3:33.38 300m 4:18.11 350m 5:03.25 400m 5:40.05
41.32 44.77 44.83 44.82 44.73 45.14 36.80

15 Jamie Hockley 42 Co Lincoln P  5:43.59 289  50.34
50m 38.08 100m 1:19.48 150m 2:03.22 200m 2:47.27 250m 3:32.40 300m 4:16.92 350m 5:01.98 400m 5:43.59

41.40 43.74 44.05 45.13 44.52 45.06 41.61
16 Joseph Doherty 26 Derby Excel  5:50.78 228  57.53

50m 36.18 100m 1:17.30 150m 2:00.43 200m 2:45.03 250m 3:30.57 300m 4:17.89 350m 5:03.78 400m 5:50.78
41.12 43.13 44.60 45.54 47.32 45.89 47.00

17 Scott Hadley 26 Co Coventry  5:55.87 218  62.62
50m 37.55 100m 1:19.46 150m 2:03.92 200m 2:49.73 250m 3:35.77 300m 4:22.47 350m 5:09.51 400m 5:55.87

41.91 44.46 45.81 46.04 46.70 47.04 46.36
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EVENT 101 Open/Female 400m Freestyle
Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
18 Nick Minns 71 East Anglian  6:11.40 399  78.15

50m 43.01 100m 1:28.31 150m 2:16.34 200m 3:04.09 250m 3:51.93 300m 4:39.03 350m 5:26.87 400m 6:11.40
45.30 48.03 47.75 47.84 47.10 47.84 44.53

19 Will Spalton 36 Buxton  6:27.42 186  94.17
50m 39.34 100m 1:23.41 150m 2:12.33 200m 3:03.83 250m 3:55.57 300m 4:46.52 350m 5:38.31 400m 6:27.42

44.07 48.92 51.50 51.74 50.95 51.79 49.11
20 Neil Shepherd 48 Deepings  6:28.52 211  95.27

50m 43.40 100m 1:31.09 150m 2:20.75 200m 3:09.70 250m 4:00.27 300m 4:50.15 350m 5:40.83 400m 6:28.52
47.69 49.66 48.95 50.57 49.88 50.68 47.69

21 David Holder 64 Birmingham M  6:46.25 239  113.00
50m 45.96 100m 1:38.00 150m 2:31.79 200m 3:24.61 250m 4:14.90 300m 5:06.94 350m 5:56.85 400m 6:46.25

52.04 53.79 52.82 50.29 52.04 49.91 49.40
22 Ian Symonds 54 Daventry  8:00.11 118  186.86

50m 47.76 100m 1:42.98 150m 2:44.16 200m 3:45.56 250m 4:48.19 300m 5:55.05 350m 6:59.16 400m 8:00.11
55.22 1:01.18 1:01.40 1:02.63 1:06.86 1:04.11 1:00.95

23 Umar Hassan 28 Birmingham M  8:01.61 87  188.36
50m 1:43.59 100m 3:45.77 150m 5:55.12 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m 8:01.61

2:02.18 2:09.35 - - - - -
 Diogo Castro 36 Out To Swim  DNS       
 Christopher Morgan 52 Otter  DNS       

Female 18/24 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap

1 Lucy Cadden 20 Long Eaton  4:50.30 532   
50m 32.71 100m 1:07.83 150m 1:44.82 200m 2:21.60 250m 2:59.36 300m 3:36.40 350m 4:14.19 400m 4:50.30

35.12 36.99 36.78 37.76 37.04 37.79 36.11
2 Sarah Ransome 21 Chadderton  6:26.98 219  96.68

50m 45.71 100m 1:33.59 150m 2:24.13 200m 3:13.02 250m 4:03.69 300m 4:52.46 350m 5:42.49 400m 6:26.98
47.88 50.54 48.89 50.67 48.77 50.03 44.49

Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap

1 Nia Westlake 31 Gloucester M  4:53.72 525   
50m 33.45 100m 1:09.93 150m 1:47.60 200m 2:25.35 250m 3:03.31 300m 3:41.20 350m 4:18.38 400m 4:53.72

36.48 37.67 37.75 37.96 37.89 37.18 35.34
2 Katie Walker-Stabeler 35 Birmingham M  5:04.04 488  10.32

50m 33.69 100m 1:11.19 150m 1:49.44 200m 2:28.52 250m 3:07.60 300m 3:47.24 350m 4:26.57 400m 5:04.04
37.50 38.25 39.08 39.08 39.64 39.33 37.47

3 Lyndsay Roe 40 Kettering  5:35.20 378  41.48
50m 35.63 100m 1:14.95 150m 1:57.40 200m 2:39.82 250m 3:24.25 300m 4:08.02 350m 4:53.09 400m 5:35.20

39.32 42.45 42.42 44.43 43.77 45.07 42.11
4 Marisol Galarza Chau 37 Loughborough  5:44.37 339  50.65

50m 35.26 100m 1:16.27 150m 2:00.18 200m 2:45.08 250m 3:29.86 300m 4:14.94 350m 5:00.22 400m 5:44.37
41.01 43.91 44.90 44.78 45.08 45.28 44.15

5 Harriet Wharton 40 Teddington  5:55.51 316  61.79
50m 36.72 100m 1:18.81 150m 2:03.35 200m 2:49.52 250m 3:36.14 300m 4:23.76 350m 5:11.00 400m 5:55.51

42.09 44.54 46.17 46.62 47.62 47.24 44.51
6 Eleanor Grimes 38 Derby Excel  6:07.59 280  73.87

50m 41.08 100m 1:26.66 150m 2:13.83 200m 3:01.65 250m 3:48.47 300m 4:35.74 350m 5:22.38 400m 6:07.59
45.58 47.17 47.82 46.82 47.27 46.64 45.21

7 Fiona Conway 34 Loughborough  6:19.20 245  85.48
50m 41.78 100m 1:28.49 150m 2:16.57 200m 3:06.06 250m 3:55.18 300m 4:44.51 350m 5:32.31 400m 6:19.20

46.71 48.08 49.49 49.12 49.33 47.80 46.89
8 Melanie Fenson 53 Daventry  6:48.27 237  114.55

50m 45.99 100m 1:35.98 150m 2:29.37 200m 3:21.92 250m 4:15.20 300m 5:07.38 350m 5:59.86 400m 6:48.27
49.99 53.39 52.55 53.28 52.18 52.48 48.41

9 Helen Holder 59 Birmingham M  6:56.60 250  122.88
50m 46.19 100m 1:37.61 150m 2:32.31 200m 3:26.15 250m 4:19.88 300m - 350m 6:07.91 400m 6:56.60

51.42 54.70 53.84 53.73 - - 48.69
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EVENT 101 Open/Female 400m Freestyle
Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
10 Sian Dunlop 26 Wellingboro  7:07.93 161  134.21

50m 1:43.45 100m 3:34.20 150m 5:24.64 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m - 400m 7:07.93
1:50.75 1:50.44 - - - - -

11 Joanne Bailey 43 Birmingham M  7:13.88 176  140.16
50m 47.28 100m 1:40.71 150m 2:36.17 200m 3:31.42 250m 4:27.70 300m 5:24.24 350m 6:20.28 400m 7:13.88

53.43 55.46 55.25 56.28 56.54 56.04 53.60
 Natalie Allen 31 East Anglian  DNS       
 Nikki Chapman 58 Black Lion  DNS       

EVENT 102 Open/Female 100m Butterfly
Open 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap
1 Aaron Warren 23 Northampton  1:02.20 48029.38  

32.82
  

2 William Bailey 19 Birmingham M  1:07.98 36430.14  
37.84

 5.78
3 Leon Callaghan 21 Bolton Metro  1:09.59 33930.82  

38.77
 7.39

4 Matthew Wilson 19 Dronfield  1:11.33 31333.37  
37.96

 9.13

Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap

1 John Cunnigham 54 Aer Lingus  1:02.98 64330.24  
32.74

  
2 James Beresford 31 Buxton  1:06.22 41031.69  

34.53
 3.24

3 Matthew Sanders 27 Derby Excel  1:10.43 32932.86  
37.57

 7.45
4 Michael Brett 61 NottmLeander  1:10.59 53633.86  

36.73
 7.61

5 Mark Kendall 54 Market Har  1:20.63 30039.32  
41.31

 17.65
6 Nicholas Hatton 39 B C & P Mast  1:22.41 233-  

-
 19.43

7 Scott Hadley 26 Co Coventry  1:27.87 16639.64  
48.23

 24.89
8 Chris Orchard 65 Deepings  2:07.20 102-  

-
 64.22

 Nathan Goodridge 25 Dove Valley  DNS       
Female 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap
1 Rhianna Wright 18 Mansfield  1:14.94 39135.31  

39.63
  

2 Lois Webb 19 Leic Peng  1:43.10 147-  
-

 28.16

Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap

1 Victoria Reading 39 Northampton  1:08.21 63132.49  
35.72

  
2 Aimee Ramm 42 Loughborough  1:11.39 57532.47  

38.92
 3.18

3 Sarah Hollis 36 Northampton  1:18.29 39737.42  
40.87

 10.08
4 Jeanne Petit 54 Leic Peng  1:19.81 50437.26  

42.55
 11.60
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EVENT 102 Open/Female 100m Butterfly
Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap
5 Rose Higginson-Burford 28 Northampton  1:22.76 30638.63  

44.13
 14.55

EVENT 103 Open/Female 200m Backstroke
Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap
1 Simon Wintle 57 Gloucester M  2:34.46 56836.19 1:14.87 1:55.56  

38.68 40.69 38.90
  

2 Steven Gould 47 Lichfield  2:36.81 44535.04 1:14.61 1:56.41  
39.57 41.80 40.40

 2.35
3 Luke Ruffle 35 Grantham  2:43.34 32137.00 1:17.13 2:00.27  

40.13 43.14 43.07
 8.88

4 Rowan Mycock 30 Buxton  2:44.02 29338.62 1:19.75 2:02.56  
41.13 42.81 41.46

 9.56
5 Joseph Doherty 26 Derby Excel  3:01.50 20239.15 1:24.03 2:12.71  

44.88 48.68 48.79
 27.04

6 Gary Thomas 63 Royal Navy  3:16.41 31445.14 1:33.44 2:24.78  
48.30 51.34 51.63

 41.95
7 Nick Minns 71 East Anglian  3:29.02 33750.86 1:43.46 2:37.62  

52.60 54.16 51.40
 54.56

Female 18/24 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap

1 Lucy Cadden 20 Long Eaton  2:35.66 46536.83 1:15.36 1:56.10  
38.53 40.74 39.56

  
2 Lois Webb 19 Leic Peng  3:13.02 24047.29 1:36.49 2:27.63  

49.20 51.14 45.39
 37.36

Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap

1 Lydia Lock 55 Leic Peng  2:53.43 47739.92 1:24.42 2:09.87  
44.50 45.45 43.56

  
2 Bryany Cornish 28 Loughborough  2:54.20 33739.27 1:24.21 2:09.59  

44.94 45.38 44.61
 0.77

3 Verity McWee 31 Buxton  2:56.61 33141.82 1:27.30 2:12.56  
45.48 45.26 44.05

 3.18
4 Harriet Wharton 40 Teddington  3:10.22 28443.94 1:30.50 2:21.58  

46.56 51.08 48.64
 16.79

 Melanie Holland 50 Team Anglia  DNS       
EVENT 104 Open/Female 50m Breaststroke
Open 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
1 Hadden Smith 21 Leic Sharks  34.93 395      
2 Elliot Bestwick 23 Ilkeston  42.47 214     7.54
 Leon Callaghan 21 Bolton Metro  DNS       

Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap

1 Alex Manley 32 Lincoln Vulc  31.73 532      
2 Ian Wrigley 30 Worksop  33.75 426     2.02
3 Gregg Oldham 49 NottmLeander  33.78 552     2.05
4 Simon Gates 42 Long Eaton  34.65 473     2.92
5 Philip Dawid 37 Newcastle St  34.66 438     2.93
6 Daniel Goodwin 35 Leicester Ma  35.73 384     4.00
7 Yury Bocharnikov 43 Derby Excel  35.93 427     4.20
8 Michal Cieszczyk 49 Wellingboro  36.60 428     4.87
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EVENT 104 Open/Female 50m Breaststroke
Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
9 Michael Hawkins 46 Northampton  37.60 380     5.87

10 Christopher Callaghan 35 Loughborough  38.73 297     7.00
11 Ian Hicks 47 B C & P Mast  39.41 332     7.68
12 Leonty Deriglazov 37 Camden Swiss  40.20 274     8.47
13 Paul Graham 39 Etwall  41.10 264     9.37
14 Allun Betts 58 Daventry  41.33 325     9.60
15 Mark Kendall 54 Market Har  41.49 304     9.76
16 Russ Knott 58 Newport  43.15 286     11.42
17 Christopher Hunter 49 Team Anglia  43.79 243     12.06
18 Gareth Haines 39 Loughborough  43.82 216     12.09
19 Trevor Stevens 39 Ilkeston  44.10 212     12.37
20 Craig Edwards 58 B C & P Mast  45.39 244     13.66
21 Phillip Trelford 53 Co Ely  45.74 222     14.01
22 Craig Carr 29 Derby Excel  46.89 151     15.16
23 Richard Aldred 49 Buxton  47.88 185     16.15
24 David Procter 58 Leatherhead  49.20 189     17.47

 Nathan Goodridge 25 Dove Valley  DNS       
Female 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap
1 Charlotte Baguley 24 Mansfield  38.49 426      
2 Rhianna Wright 18 Mansfield  39.01 409     0.52
3 Aaliyah Diskin 18 Derby Excel  40.69 359     2.20
4 Lauren Tomlinson 19 BelperMarlin  43.79 285     5.30
5 Rebecca Mitchell 18 Strat Sharks  44.97 262     6.48

Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge       Gap

1 Victoria Barker 45 Harrogate  36.18 647      
2 Hayley Bird 56 Leic Peng  39.71 621     3.53
3 Catherine Taylor 44 Long Eaton  39.77 472     3.59
4 Jaye Western 29 Flitwick  40.24 391     4.06
5 Victoria Leedham 29 Dove Valley  40.45 382     4.27
6 Joanna Schirmer 41 Biddulph  41.83 387     5.65
7 Amanda Heath 67 Spencer  42.36 716     6.18
8 Catherine Davies 56 Leicester Ma  43.31 472     7.13
9 Jacqui Mann 52 Etwall  44.40 394     8.22

10 Claire Coventry 58 Co Coventry  45.81 422     9.63
11 Samantha May 31 Sandwell  46.15 258     9.97
12 Rebecca Robinson 51 Daventry  48.97 285     12.79
13 Heather Brown 31 Kettering  49.99 202     13.81
14 Georgina Pile 47 Buxton  50.62 236     14.44
15 Melanie Tse 27 Derby Excel  50.92 184     14.74
16 Joanne Bailey 43 Birmingham M  51.22 213     15.04
17 Anne Stokes 68 Etwall  52.32 385     16.14
18 Victoria Langstone 41 Kettering  52.44 193     16.26
19 Eleanor Grimes 38 Derby Excel  52.63 184     16.45
20 Claire Spink 56 Derby Excel  52.67 258     16.49
21 Diane Bramley 45 Lancaster  52.99 198     16.81
22 Rachel Day 39 Deepings  56.99 146     20.81
23 Alison Robertson 45 Ilkeston  59.84 136     23.66
24 Louise McLellan 54 TransplantSC  1:10.05 102     33.87

EVENT 105 Open/Female 200m Individual Medley
Open 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap
1 Matthew Wilson 19 Dronfield  2:48.47 28736.24 1:19.51 2:12.40  

43.27 52.89 36.07
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EVENT 105 Open/Female 200m Individual Medley
Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap
1 Alex Thurston 43 NottmLeander  2:26.71 53931.24 1:10.41 1:53.52  

39.17 43.11 33.19
  

2 Tommaso Tufarelli 40 Otter  2:36.50 42335.53 1:15.88 2:01.37  
40.35 45.49 35.13

 9.79
3 Kevin Boddington 61 Kettering  2:50.08 44733.99 1:18.92 2:10.93  

44.93 52.01 39.15
 23.37

4 Alan Parkins 64 Crawley  2:51.11 48236.52 1:22.93 2:15.23  
46.41 52.30 35.88

 24.40
5 Stephen Atherley 58 Leic Peng  2:52.08 39933.04 1:18.53 2:11.47  

45.49 52.94 40.61
 25.37

6 David Westcough 30 East Leeds  2:52.93 26134.44 1:22.37 2:12.78  
47.93 50.41 40.15

 26.22
7 Justin Palfrey 53 Loughborough  2:56.67 33840.62 1:24.80 2:18.46  

44.18 53.66 38.21
 29.96

8 Rob Arnold 64 Trafford Met  2:57.70 42937.16 1:25.84 2:19.15  
48.68 53.31 38.55

 30.99
9 Jamie Hockley 42 Co Lincoln P  3:00.05 28339.05 1:26.58 2:20.06  

47.53 53.48 39.99
 33.34

10 Liam McWee 31 Buxton  3:06.18 21137.07 1:25.91 2:19.63  
48.84 53.72 46.55

 39.47
11 Craig Carr 29 Derby Excel  3:11.82 18840.88 1:30.08 2:33.37  

49.20 1:03.29 38.45
 45.11

12 Scott Hadley 26 Co Coventry  3:15.97 17840.56 1:29.42 2:31.78  
48.86 1:02.36 44.19

 49.26
13 Justin Chacksfield 52 Kettering  3:21.30 22345.33 1:35.42 2:35.31  

50.09 59.89 45.99
 54.59

14 Gareth Haines 39 Loughborough  3:22.90 18740.51 1:35.70 2:33.46  
55.19 57.76 49.44

 56.19
 Christopher Hunter 49 Team Anglia  DSQ       

SW 9.4
Female 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap
1 Sarah Ransome 21 Chadderton  3:10.08 27238.62 1:26.24 2:24.84  

47.62 58.60 45.24
  

2 Lois Webb 19 Leic Peng  3:23.15 22246.94 1:36.28 2:35.96  
49.34 59.68 47.19

 13.07

Female 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge    50m 100m 150m Gap

1 Jade Burton 26 Loughborough  2:39.86 45935.60 1:15.01 2:01.70  
39.41 46.69 38.16

  
2 Zoe Reynolds 39 Derby Excel  3:07.32 32338.77 1:25.51 2:25.59  

46.74 1:00.08 41.73
 27.46

3 Amanda Heath 67 Spencer  3:08.72 57742.77 1:32.76 2:24.83  
49.99 52.07 43.89

 28.86
4 Catherine Davies 56 Leicester Ma  3:13.38 36342.64 1:32.89 2:27.60  

50.25 54.71 45.78
 33.52

5 Eleanor Morton 27 Leicester Ma  3:21.12 22539.93 1:33.12 2:35.69  
53.19 1:02.57 45.43

 41.26
 Harriet Wharton 40 Teddington  DSQ       

SW 6.4
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EVENT 107 Open 4x50m Freestyle Team
072+ Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge Grp       Gap
1 Birmingham Masters 072+ Birmingham M  2:24.27        

William Bailey
Umar Hassan
David Holder

John Merchant

50m 30.83
100m 1:10.64
150m 1:51.43
200m 2:24.27

120+ Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge Grp       Gap

1 Black Country n Potteries Master 120+ B C & P Mast  2:01.98        
Shaun Wilding

Nicholas Hatton
Craig Edwards

Ian Hicks

50m 30.41
100m 1:01.74
150m 1:33.53
200m 2:01.98

2 Buxton & District SC 120+ Buxton  2:06.93       4.95
Liam McWee

Bartholomew Frith
Rowan Mycock

James Beresford

50m 35.51
100m 1:10.75

150m -
200m 2:06.93

200+ Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge Grp       Gap

1 Kettering Amateur Swimming Club 200+ Kettering  2:11.75        
Kevin Boddington
Justin Chacksfield

David Roe
John Westlake

50m 34.74
100m 1:08.37
150m 1:41.32
200m 2:11.75

EVENT 108 Open/Female 100m Freestyle
Open 18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap
1 Matthew Thornton 23 Northampton  1:00.97 42529.09  

31.88
  

2 Leon Callaghan 21 Bolton Metro  1:02.41 39529.23  
33.18

 1.44
3 William Bailey 19 Birmingham M  1:06.71 32230.45  

36.26
 5.74

Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap

1 Ben Dixon 33 Worksop  59.36 47628.68  
30.68

  
2 Mark Cahill 50 Stockport Mo  59.89 59829.26  

30.63
 0.53

3 Alex Manley 32 Lincoln Vulc  1:01.18 43028.65  
32.53

 1.82
4 Matthew Sanders 27 Derby Excel  1:02.13 40130.73  

31.40
 2.77

5 Ian Wrigley 30 Worksop  1:02.15 40528.88  
33.27

 2.79
6 Marcus Alsop 50 Lichfield  1:02.79 51729.33  

33.46
 3.43

7 Steve Adgar 42 Derby Excel  1:03.21 43129.51  
33.70

 3.85
8 Daniel Goodwin 35 Leicester Ma  1:03.59 38829.99  

33.60
 4.23

9 David Westcough 30 East Leeds  1:04.58 35931.14  
33.44

 5.22
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EVENT 108 Open/Female 100m Freestyle
Open 25 & Over Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge      50m Gap
10 Chris Barlow 49 Etwall  1:04.62 46230.90  

33.72
 5.26

11 Tommaso Tufarelli 40 Otter  1:05.12 38231.23  
33.89

 5.76
12 Paul Graham 39 Etwall  1:06.35 35532.01  

34.34
 6.99

13 Gregan Clarkson 42 KingstonHull  1:06.81 36431.19  
35.62

 7.45
14 Stuart Davidson 25 Worksop  1:07.11 31331.39  

35.72
 7.75

15 Fraser Pressdee 47 Lichfield  1:08.75 36531.70  
37.05

 9.39
16 Daniel Torry 48 Eckington  1:09.38 36132.99  

36.39
 10.02

16 Kevin Boddington 61 Kettering  1:09.38 48332.44  
36.94

 10.02
18 Justin Palfrey 53 Loughborough  1:10.41 38633.73  

36.68
 11.05

19 John Westlake 57 Kettering  1:10.78 41533.53  
37.25

 11.42
